

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCRC No. 2054 of 2026****Dheeraj Sharma *Versus* State Of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

02/03/2026	Heard Mr. Ankur Seth, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Vaishali Mahilong, learned Dy. G.A., appearing for the respondent / State. The present bail application suffers from various defects as pointed out by the Registry, for which, learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is allowed three weeks time to remove the same. In view of the same, let the matter be listed after three weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice