

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCRC No. 2054 of 2026****Dheeraj Sharma *Versus* State of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

25/03/2026	Ms. Vaishali Mahilong, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appears for the non-applicant/ State submits that this is the second bail application, and the charge-sheet has been submitted before the competent Court. Mr. Ankur Seth, learned counsel for the applicant submits that the present applicant is in jail since 11.08.2025. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file order sheet of the case showing the status of the trial. Let the matter be listed again after two weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Rahul Dewangan	