



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 2054 of 2026

Dheeraj Sharma *Versus* State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	Ms. Jaya Gupta, learned counsel for the applicant, and Ms. Vaishali Mahilong, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the non-applicant/State, are present. List this case on 20.04.2026. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Rajshekhar	